Page 2 of 6	2017-10-03	10 00:01 CST	12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey
9/14/2017	Divis	sion of Corporations	
	F IT A V D sio of	po ons	442
	Note: Please print this page and use it a (shown below) on the top and be		
	(((日17000	2431243)))	
	H1700024	ц 31 243АӨСҮ	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELC Doing so will genera	AD button on your browser ate another cover sheet.	from this page.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617 From:	Resubmissi <sup>6383</sup> file date of	ion: please keep 09/14/2017
		6949	
	<pre>**Enter the email address for this       annual report mailings. Enter     Email Address:</pre>		
	FOREIGN PROFIT/NON GREAT PLAINS	SPROFÉ CORPORÀTI CASUALTY, INC.	
	Certificate of Status		F   17 SEP   anvision of
[비공]	Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0	
22 12 12	Estimated Charge	\$70.00	
2017 OCT - 3	O CIMIMONS		
20		Filing Menu	Help

r y

То

•

11

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT	r
BUSINESS İN FLORIDA	

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. Great Plains			
	orporation; must include "INCORPORAT orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ΈD,"	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate m	ame a	dopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
2. Iowa		3.	20-8180670
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)
4. June 22, 20	07	5.	PERPETUAL
(E)ate	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6. Not applicat	ole		
			Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
7. 3930 16th /	Avenue SW, Cedar Rapids,	lov	va 52404
· · · · · · · · ·	(Principal office		ess) <u>م ن</u> بًا
3930 16th	Avenue SW, Cedar Rapic	ls, I	(as) 10wa 52404 (as) (as)
<u></u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Current mailing	addr	
	nd Casualty Insurance		· · ·
(Purpose(s	) of corporation authorized in home state of	or cou	
9. Name and stree	at address of Florida registered agent: (	(P.O.	بور دن Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) دن ج
Name:	Chief Financial Officer		
Office Address:	PO Box 6200 (32314-6200) 200 E. G	ainəs	st.
	Tallahassee		Florida 32339
	(City)		(Zip code)
	gent's acceptance: ed as registered agent and to accept so		e of process for the above stated corporation at the place

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Chief Pinancial Officer	
(Registered agent's signature)	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

, ,

2017-10-03 10 00.01 CST 12122023573 From Kimberly Laughrey

.

:

DIRECTORS   hairman:   iddress:   rector:   intector:   nector:   iddress:   iddress:   iddress:   Sesident:   iddress:	
ddress:   nee Chairman:   ddress:   neetor:   ddress:   ddress:   . OFFICERS   seident:	
nee Chairman:	
ddress:	
ddress:	
rector:	
ddftess	
ddftess	
mector:	
ddress:S contractions:	
ddress:S contractions:	
. OFFICERS S esident: ddress: ice President:	1
esident:	
esident:	
ddress:	
ice President:	
diltess:	D E
	<u>به ج</u>
seretary:	
ddress:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ddiess' OTE://If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the app	vication listing additional officers and/or directors.
1 imil Ent-	
he officer or director signing this document (and who is liste	tor or Officer ed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein nitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a
TASON M. ETABATIST STEFFENS, Vie (Typed or printed name and capacity of	CT PRESTOENT + SEEPETANY-
(Typed or printed name and capacity)	oF person signing application)

Great Plains Casualty, Inc. Director and Officer List

### Officers:

### **Business Address**

David Peter Souza - President	201 1st Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
Jason Steffens- Secretary	201 1st Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, 1A 52401
David Peter Souza - Treasurer	201 14 Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, 1A 52401

## Directors:

John Michael Smith	201 15t Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
Dyan Christine Smith	None
David Louis Rusch	201 Ist Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
Henry Royer	30 Rosedale Road, Cedar Rapids, IA 582403
Jason Steffens	201 P <sup>4</sup> Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
David Peter Souza	201 1st Street SE, Suite 400 Cedar Rapids, 1A 52401



2017-10-03 10 00-01 CST

# IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



# CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Date: 9/14/2017

Name GREAT PLAINS CASUALTY, INC. (490 DP - 347772) Date of Incorporation: 6/22/2007 Duration: PERPETUAL

I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the corporation named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of lowa.
- All fees required under the Iowa Business Corporation Act due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. Articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: CS139708

To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State